assets at fair value through other comprehensive income, mainly including equity investments,

shares (with share index included), funds and commodities and related financial derivative

instruments such as swaps, futures and options. Other than daily monitoring the investment

position, trading and earnings indicators, the Group mainly uses VaR, sensitivity indicators, stress

testing indicators in the daily risk monitoring of price risk.

212

N
O

T
E

S T
O

 T
H

E
 C

O
N

D
E

N
SE

D
 C

O
N

SO
L

ID
A

T
E

D
 FIN

A
N

C
IA

L
 ST

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2024

51. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

51.3 Market risk – continued

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is to show the impact on profit before income tax and other comprehensive

income before income tax due to change in the prices of equity securities, funds, convertible

bonds, derivatives and collective asset management schemes by 10% with all other variables held

constant. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit before income tax and other

comprehensive income before income tax and a negative number indicates a decrease.

Six months ended 30 June

2024 2023

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Profit before income tax for the period

Increase by 10% 1,091,536 1,631,800

Decrease by 10% (1,178,512) (1,449,090)

Six months ended 30 June

2024 2023

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Other comprehensive income before income tax

Increase by 10% 1,383,511 559,993

Decrease by 10% (1,383,511) (559,993)

51.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk of a securities company refers to the risk of failure to obtain sufficient funds at

a reasonable cost and in a timely manner to pay the debts as they fall due, perform other

payment obligations and satisfy the capital requirements to carry out businesses in the ordinary

course. During the Group’s ordinary course of business, the triggers of liquidity risk include poor

operations, lack of asset liquidity, significant mismatch of asset and liability terms, limitation on

financing channels, unreasonableness of financing liability term structure, insufficiency of market